HYDRO TRACTOR

Parts Manual

Models
936039 46" Precision Hydro Tractor

A ENGLISH 428421 (21547013) 04.16.09

Printed in USA



HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

This manual is designed to provide the customer with a means to identify the parts on his/her tractor
when ordering repair parts. The illustrations may or may not represent the actual assemblies; therefore,
it is not recommended to use this manual as a guide to assemble or disassemble the tractor. Some
hardware and parts are drawn larger in order to more readily identify them.

Each tractor has its own model number.
The model number for your tractor can be found on the fender under the seat.
When ordering parts, always give the following information:

* Product - “Tractor”

* MODEL NUMBER - “936039 (96046000301)”

 Part Number

* Part Description

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ST 0 |1 N 3
I 03 I {037 4-5
L0 SR 6-7
DRIVE.... ettt ————————————————————————————— 8-9
ENGINE........co oo 10-11
STEERING ... n s s s s s s s s s s s s s e rsrn e e e nnen e R e e nnnnnnnes 12-13
MOWER DECK ......eemmesirrriiissssssss s sssssss s s s sss s s s s s s e nnss s snnsssnnnes 14-15
1L AT | 16-17
S ] L 18-19
DECALS ...t ———————————————————————————————————————— 20-21
WARRBANTY .. s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsnnnnnnnnnnnns 22-23
PARTS AND SERVICE ...t ssssssssss s sssss s s s s s s s ssnnes 24



TRACTOR-MODEL NO. 936039 (96046000301), PRODUCT NO. 960 46 00-03 SCHEMATIC

SCH10

4
Q
<
a
IGNITION SWITCH
POSITION | CIRCUIT “MAKE”
OFF M+G+Al
RUN/OVERRIDE | B+Al
RUN B+A1l L+A2
START [B+S+Al

C ‘ ‘ ‘ S
BATTERY
SOLENOID
77777 STARTER
I
RED .o. ‘ ‘ RED ‘ :
AMMETER FUSE : ‘ Ao
(OPTIONAL) T
| |
|
WHITE oo WHITE
o T T 1 |
| # : :
| ! !
| O , O T :
! | — 0O
I i ! '
T M : ATTACHMENT CLUTCH
! (CLUTCH OFF)
! ! W, BLACK
ffffffff J
CLUTCH/BRAKE oraY
(PEDALUP) | | ____ —------—------=
I
I
BLACK | REVERSE SWITCH
| (NOT IN REVERSE)
BLACK |
|
|
fmmmmmm— o -
BLACK Il
A2 BLACK
N -’ BLac A SEAT SWITCH

. WV \YV BLACK

13 BLACK (NOT OCCUPIED)

F\J_\
:

~6 GRAY

BLACK /WHITE

|
I JUNCTION

| CONNECTOR
‘ /P S

|
|
| SHORTING
I

CONNECTOR
, CHASSIS

| HARNESS

o :
IGNITION | () SPARK
@ UNIT pLUGS AP @

(OPTIONAL)

(2 PLUGS ON
TWIN CYL. ENGINES)

BLUE HOUR
METER

O BLACK

POWER OUTLET
(OPTIONAL)

FUEL SHUT-OFF
SOLENOID
(IF SO EQUIPPED)

ORANGE

REGULATOR

CHARGING SYSTEM OUTPUT
9-16 AMP DC @ 3600 RPM

STATOR

28 VOLTS AC @ 3600 RPM (REGULATOR DISCONNECTED)

G ey
1 | BROWN
‘ O
| |
| |

* . N

LIGHT
SWITCH
HEADLIGHTS
[———1
D; O WIRING INSULATED CLIPS
NOTE: IF WIRING INSULATED o
o q CLIPS WERE REMOVED FOR N oA BLE
SERVICING OF UNIT, THEY
D, O SHOULD BE RE-INSTALLED TO
PROPERLY SECURE YOUR
WIRING. REMOVABLE
03107 CHASSIS HARNESS DASH HARNESS CONNECTIONS
CONNECTOR CONNECTOR
(MATING SIDE) (MATING SIDE)



TRACTOR-MODEL NO. 936039(96046000301), PRODUCT NO. 96046 00-03ELECTRICAL

TO5S

With 12V Outlet Option

103

With Service Minder Option




TRACTOR-MODEL NO.936039 (96046000301), PRODUCT NO. 96046 00-03ELECTRICAL

ITEM MFG.
NO. NO.

1 163465

2 74760412
8 186491
16 176138
21 183759
22 4152]

24 400253
25 412894
26 175158
27 73510400
28 145491
29 401545
30 193350
33 411935
34 110712X
40 401098
41 17720408
42 131563
43 192507
55 17060512
71 194276
79 175242
87 197802
90 400724
91 190270

99 17670412
100 19091416
102 404454
105 407568

ARIENS

PART NO.

21546162
21546803
21546233
21546205
21546226
21546673
21546556
21546646
21546200
21546779
21546112
21546574
21546319
21546640
21546050
21546568
21546210
21546082
21546294
21546187
21546323
21546201
21546457
21546559
21546274
21546207
21546277
21546594
21546625

DESCRIPTION

Battery.12.Volt.28.Amp.Wet

Bolt Hex Hd 1/4-20 unc x 3/4
Box.Battery.Mount.Front.Lt
Switch.Interlock.Nono.Gray
Harness Asm.Light.22"(4152))
Bulb.Light.#1156
Cable.Btry.Pswre.Dsh Sol.8"Tex
Cable.Starter.6ga.Bl/Red.14.5"
Fuse.20 Amp.

Nut, Keps Hex 1/4-20 unc
Cable.Ground.21"Blk.6 Ga.90t
Switch.Seat.Delta.Opc.9lb.
Switch.Ign.Dlta.P-in.Ros
Key/Chain.Blister pack.Gen.Ce
Switch.Light/Reset.B/B/Red.
Harness.lgn.Dash.Cbl.Ytgt.Pred
Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2
Cover.Terminal.Red
Solenoid.w/Brass Plunger.2005
Screw.5/16-18x3/4.Smgml.Tap/r
Harness.lgn.Chassis.Tex
Socket Asm.Bulb.Twistlock
Switch.Intrick.Clutch.Cable. Tx
Cover.Terminal.Battery.Fr.Tex
Strap.Battery.Mount.Front
Screw.Hexwsh.Thdrol.1/4-20 x 3/4
Washer.9/32 x 7/8 x 16ga.
Harness.Pigtail. K46.Tex.Ros
Switch.Reverse.TT.Pedal Control

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



1

q

TRACTOR-MODEL NO. 936039 (96046000301), PRODUCT NO. 96046 00-03CHASSIS

chassis-tex_elite-hus



TRACTOR-MODEL NO.936039 (96046000301), PRODUCT NO. 96046 00-03CHASSIS

ITEM MFG. ARIENS
NO. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

5 401715X428 21546576 Dash.Upper.Tex.Elte.Cc.Nchk428
14 425404X422 21546867 Hood
15 188264X599 21546261 Lens.Elite-Husq.Clear.LH

18 423179 21546708 Grille.Elite.Ariens.Black
25 188263X599 21546260 Lens.Elite-Husqg.Clear.RH
34 196125 21546384 Plate.Engine.Welded.Chassis

36 17060512 21546187 Screw.5/16-18 x 3/4.Smgml.Tap/R
37 414878X422 21546669 Fender.TIt.W/Cph.W/Fw.422
52 73680500 21546784 Nut, Hex, Crownlock 5/16-18

58 412280 21546643 Drawbar.Upper.2pc.Sml.Fender
68 17490508 21546199 Screw.Thdrol.5/16-18 x 1/2tytt
130 416358 21546675 Screw

137 184921 21546230 Bumper.Hood.Large. 1.75"

138 193224X428 21546311 Cupholder.Tl.Tex.428

150 189350 21546273 Air Duct.Engine.Elite-SV

151 407807 21546626 Bracket.Pivot.Lasr/Elte/Husqlt
152 199535 21546501 Shield.Browning.w/Tex

159 17000612 21546181 Screw.Hexwsh Thdr3/8-16 x 3/4.BlI
161 193229X428 21546316 Window.Fuel.Lt.Tex.428

162 142432 21546106 Screw.Hex.Wsh.Hi-Lo.1/4x1/2 unc
165 196826 21546413 Support.Tank.Rear.W/Tex

175 193243 21546317 Crossmember.Lt

176 400776 21546562 Screw.#10-24 x 5/8.Rnd.Qudrx.Gim
177 195227 21546356 Bushing.Steering.Yt/Gt

180 415063 21546670 Chass.WIdmt.Tl.12ga/2pc.18/22"
181 193102X428 21546304 Bushing.Mnt.Fend.Crgo.Blk.Tex
182 193057 21546302 Dash Lower.Lt.Ccs

183 74780520 21546814 Bolt.Fin.Hex.5/16-18 unc x1-1/4
189 17000512 21546180 Screw.5/16-18x3/4.Smgml.Tap/Bl

191 188267 21546264 Insert.Lens.Rflct.Elt-Husq.
194 73900500 21546789 Nut, Lock Hex Flange 5/16-18 unc
196 414579 21546663 Console Asm.Decklft.BI/Rbt.Tlt

205 188265X428 21546262 Skirt.Side.RH.Elite Husq.428
206 188266X428 21546263 Skirt.Side.LH.Elite Husqg.428
213 74760512 21546804 Bolt, Hex Head 5/16-18 X 3/4

217 409167 21546636 Rod.Pivot.Hood

218 196395 21546400 X-Piece.Hood.Stop.Non/Stealth
228 195161 21546343 Stud.Fastner.w/'D'Anti-Rotatio
235 406129 21546619 Spacer.Fender

236 73930500 21546793 Nut.Center Lock.5/16-18 unc

287 17600406 21546204 Screw.Hex.Washead.1/4-20 X 3/8
297 416500 21546678 Insert.Reflective.RH

-- 404951X428 21546596 Plug.Dash.Srvmndr.Tex.Pred/Hus

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR-MODEL NO. 936039 (96046000301), PRODUCT NO. 96046 00-03DRIVE

_pedal_53

drive-tex_K46



TRACTOR-MODEL NO.936039 (96046000301), PRODUCT NO. 96046 00-03DRIVE

ITEM MFG. ARIENS

NO. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 a-emee e Transaxle, Tufftorq K46BT

2 123583X 21546070 Key.Square.2.0 x .1845/.1865
15 19131316 21546284 Washer.13/32 x 13/16 x 16 Ga.
17 413678 21546654 Spring.Brake.K46.Green

26 199679 21546508 Spring.Return.Cruise

29 403806 21546593 Rod.Brake.K46

33 12000001 21546051 E-Ring.#5133-75

35 197722 21546453 Rod.Brake.Parking.Lt.Tex

42 8883R 21546831 Cover.Pedal.Blk.Round

49 72110614 21546766 Bolt.Rdhd.3/8-16 unc x 1-3/4.Gr5
50 194327 21546331 Idler.Flat.910"Offset

51 73900600 21546790 Nut, Hex, Flangelock 3/8-16
52 194326 21546330 Idler.V-Groove.910"Offset

56 130969 21546080 V-Belt.Mower.92.40.42/K46

64 197865 21546465 Shaft Asm.Pedal.Brk.Cntrl.Pch
73 74490544 21546798 Bolt.Hex.FIlghd.5/16-18.Gr.5
80 410024 21546637 Strap.Torque.K46/18"tex

92 74760520 21546806 Bolt, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1-1/4
99 415742 21546674 Rod.Spring.Bypass.K46.LT.Z

116 73900500 21546789 Nut, Lock Hex Flange 5/16-18 unc
125 17000512 21546180 Screw.5/16-18 x 3/4.Smgml.Tap/Bl
143 17490508 21546199 Screw.Thdrol.5/16-18 x 1/2tytt

153  4497H 21546739 Retainer Spring

159 76020412 21546820 Pin.Cotter.1/8 x 3/4.Cad.
160 169484 21546178 Retainer.Clip(M).Dia.290
161  105709X 21546028 Spring.Return.Clutch.6.75
163 401034 21546567 Rod.Control.Pedal.K46
166 197290 21546432 Nut.Push..625.2006

167 405257 21546608 Latch.Brake.Parking

170 413430 21546648 Keeper.Center Span.1.688
183 137057 21546087 Spacer.Axle.Hydro/Peerles

184 198403X505 21546477 Handle.Parking Brake.Lttex.505
185 72110622 21546768 Bolt.Rdhd.3/8-16 unc x 2-3/4 Gr5

186 194321 21546328 Spacer.Retainer

187 19133210 21546287 Washer.13/32 x 2 x 10 Ga.

188 194323 21546329 Link.Clutch.Ground Drive

189 194317 21546324 Bellcrank.Groundrive.Nstg/Nstl
190 194318 21546325 Keeper.Bellcrank.Drive.Ground
205 121748X 21546066 Washer.25/32 x 1-5/8 x 16 Ga.
206 197867 21546467 Bracket.Mount.Latch.Cruise
207 197868 21546469 Latch.Control.Cruise

208 197869 21546470 Gear Sector.Control.Cruise

209 400769 21546561 Rod.Control.Cruise.Lt.Elite

210 400980 21546565 Rocker Asm.Pedal Control.TexIt
211 120183X 21546061 Bearing.Nylon.BIk..629 Id.

213 400799X428 21546563 Handle.Control.Cruise.Elte.428
214 421263 21547005 Pad Pedal Forward

215 197301X428 21546436 Pedal.Reverse.Tex.Gt.428

216 196131 21546385 Bracket.Pulley.ldler.Wtex

221 403187 21546588 Retainer.Spring.Clip.Handle
222 79212010 21546821 Washer.21/32 x 1-1/4.10ga.N/Pltd
225 403319 21546589 Keeper.Belt. Transaxle.K46

226 401564 21546575 Bracket.Mount.Torque.K46.TlIt
230 188967 21546272 Washer.Harden..793 X 1.637 x 060
231 407287 21546622 Idler.V-Groove.1.688"Offset

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR-MODEL NO. 936039 (96046000301), PRODUCT NO. 96046 00-03 ENGINE

90
SPARK ARRESTER KIT 5/85

engine-tex_Kohl_11_r1

10



TRACTOR-MODEL NO.936039 (96046000301), PRODUCT NO. 96046 00-03ENGINE

ITEM MFG.
NO. NO.

1 e
2 188655

9 194320
12 405472
15 400021
18 195951
20 176636X428
21 416358
28 401135
29 137180
37 123487X
42 10040700
45 73510400
69 185909
79 192334
81 148456
82 181654
85 173937
87 171877
90 17000616
92 17120616
94 188654

ARIENS

PART NO.

21546269
21546327
21547006
21546553
21546376
21546206
21546675
21546570
21546090
21546069
21546004
21546779
21546232
21546293
21546117
21546220
21546191
21546190
21546182
21546188
21546268

DESCRIPTION

Engine Kohl Model No. SV600-0222
Muffler.Single.Cyl.Kohl.Courag
Keeper.Belt.Engine.4.25"Nstg
Pulley Engine
Tank.Fuel.Side-Fill.3.00 Ga.

Cap Asm.Fuel Tank.3"Black
Control.Th/Ck.Cobra.Bs.Eec.428
Screw
Line.Fuel.64"Rear.Emis.Ca.Lp
Kit.Spark Arrestor(392390 B&S)
Clamp.Hose.BIk.
Washer.Lock.Hvy Hicl.Spr.7/16
Nut, Keps Hex 1/4-20 unc
Gasket.Kohler.Sv.1.(20-041-12)
Screw.Socket Hd.5/16-18 X .75
Tube.Drain.Oil.Easy
Plug.Drain.QOil.Easy
Bolt.Hex.7/16-20 x 4 x Gr. 5-1.5thr.
Bolt.5/16-18 unc x 3/4 w/Sems.Blk
Screw.3/8-16x1.Smgml.Tap/R.BIk
Screw.3/8-16 X 1.Smgml.Tap/R
Tube.Exhaust.Kohl.Courage

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch =25.4 mm
For engine service and replacement parts, call the toll free
number for your engine manufacturer listed below:

Kohler Co.

1-800-544-2444

11



TRACTOR-MODEL NO.936039(96046000301), PRODUCT NO. 96046 00-03STEERING
ASSEMBLY

steeringtex STDHRS 2 "~

12

w

(o]



TRACTOR-MODEL NO.936039 (96046000301), PRODUCT NO. 96046 00-03STEERING
ASSEMBLY

ITEM MFG. ARIENS

NO. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 414803X428 21546664 Wheel.Steering.Hard Rim.Black
2 418168 21546681 Axle Asm.Welded

4 403087 21546582 Spindle.Welded.LH.15"Tex

5 403088 21546583 Spindle.Welded.RH.15"Tex

6 6266h 21546750 Washer.Thrust..75 x 1.230

7 121748X 21546066 Washer.25/32 x 1-5/8 x 16ga.
8 12000029 21546053 Ring.Klip.#T5304-75

9 121232x 21546064 Cap.Spindle.Fr.Top.BIk.

13 121749x 21546067 Washer.25/32 x 1 1/4 x 16 ga.

14 10040600 21546003 Washer, Lock 3/8
15 73540600 21546782 Nut.Crownlock.3/8-24

16 408219 21546628 Shaft.Steer.3/4 Tex.Non-plated
19 194729 21546334 Plate.Steer.DdI.NIt/ngt

20 198375X428 21546475 Boot.Steering.Lt. Tex p/l.428
21 186737 21546234 Adapter.Wheel.Strg..760

22 420537 21547007 Steering Supt. Lower

26 414854X428 21546665 Cap.Whl.Strg.Hrs/Srs.Black

28 17000612 21546181 Screw.Hexwsh Thdr 3/8-16 x 3/4.BI
35 194732 21546335 Gear Sector.Plate.DdI.NIt/ngt

45 19183812 21546291 Washer.9/16id x 2-3/80d.12gzin

51 73940800 21546795 Nut.Hex.Jam.Toplock.1/2-20 unf

53 188967 21546272 Washer.Harden..793 x 1.637 x 060
57 407465 21546623 Bracket.Upstop.Tex

58 194747 21546339 Bolt.Shoulder.Sector.Pivot.Cfm
59 194748 21546340 Washer.Thrust.Sector.Steer.NIt
60 73971000 21546797 Nut.Flange Lock.5/8-11

61 194740 21546337 Draglink.LH.Ballstud.Ddl.

62 194741 21546338 Draglink.RH.Ballstud.Ddl

63 17000512 21546180 Screw.5/16-18x3/4.Smgml.Tap/bl
64 199849 21546512 Retainer.Clip.Spring.Steering

66 71020748 21546754 Bolt.Hex.Fghd.7/16-14 X 3.Serr
67 194737 21546336 Bushing.Pm.Front Axle

68 73900700 21546791 Nut.Lock.Flange.7/16-14.Gr5

69 199162 21546483 Washer.1.5 x .505 x .118

70 196197 21546386 Bracket.Deck.Suspension.Front
74 3366R 21546550 Bearing.Col.Strg.BIk.

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch =25.4 mm

13



TRACTOR-MODEL NO. 936039 (96046000301), PRODUCT NO. 96046 00-03MOWER DECK

46_man-Tex_lt_7

14



TRACTOR-MODEL NO.936039 (96046000301), PRODUCT NO. 96046 00-03MOWER DECK

ITEM MFG. ARIENS

NO. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 405049X422 21546603 Deck.Weldment.46"4 Ga. Whl.Ms422
2 405506 21546617 Cover.Mandrel.RH.46"

3 405507 21546618 Cover.Mandrel.LH.46"

6 195186 21546347 Arm.Suspension.Mower.Rear.Ld
7 416358 21546675 Screw

8 193003 21546301 Bolt/Washer Asm.7/16-20.unf

11 405380 21546611 Blade.Mower.46"Hi Lift Bagger
13 192872 21546300 Shaft Asm.Mndrl.N/Greaseable38
14 187281 21546238 Housing.Mandrel.4pt.Service

15 110485X 21546046 Bearing.Ball.Mandrel

19 196539 21546411 Bolt.Shoulder

21 73680500 21546784 Nut, Hex, Crownlock 5/16-18

23 192557 21546296 Bracket.Deflector.38/42"2005

24 105304X 21546025 Cap.Sleeve..80 x.112.Blk.Mower
25 197026 21546416 Spring.Torsion.Dfl.38/42/46.Gr
26 110452X 21546045 Nut.Push.Phos.& Ol

27 405357 21546610 Shield.Deflector.Mower 46"Blk
29 131491 21546081 Rod.Hinge.42/46"

30 173984 21546192 Screw.Thd Roll.Dod Pt.Hex

31 187690 21546253 Washer.Spacer.Mandrel

32 197473 21546446 Pulley.Mandrel.5.438 Pd.42"

33 400234 21546554 Nut.Flange.Lock.Top

34 72110612 21546765 Bolt.Carr.Sh.3/8-16 x 1-1/2.Gr5
36 197379 21546440 Pulley.ldler.4.50.Raw

37 19131316 21546284 Washer.13/32 x 13/16 x 16 Ga.
38 199189 21546487 Keeper.Belt.LH.Mandrel.42/46"
40 73900600 21546790 Nut, Hex, Flangelock 3/8-16

42 197256 21546423 Spring.Torsion.Retainer

43 198410 21546478 Spring.Torsion.Brake

46 137729 21546091 Screw.Thd.Roll.1/4-20 x 5/8

47 197250 21546421 Bracket.Clutch.Cable

55 197249 21546419 Idler.Arm

56 199092 21546482 Spacer.Retainer

57 17000616 21546182 Screw.3/8-16x1.Smgml.Tap/R.Blk
59 141043 21546103 Guard.Tuv.Idler

60 199471 21546497 Arm.Brake.Mower.38/46"LH.Tex
63 199478 21546500 Arm.Brake.(Zinc)

64 405139 21546605 Linkage Asm.Brake.Clear Zinc
67 198398X428 21546476 Handle.Clutch.Cable.Lt Tex.428
68 405143 21546607 V-Belt.Drive.Mwr.Mechanical.46"
69 72140505 21546770 Bolt.Rdhd.Sqnk.5/16-18 x 5/8
70 199679 21546508 Spring.Return.Cruise

113 17000510 21546179 Bolt.5/16-18 Hex.Whs.Hd.Lckserr
116 193406 21546320 Bolt.Shoulder.3/8-16x3-5/8.Gr5
117 174873 21546197 Wheel.Gauge.Rally.

119 19132012 21546286 Washer.13/32 x 1-1/4 x 12 Ga.
122 197258 21546424 Keeper.Belt.Engine.LH.Lt.Tex
123 197259 21546426 Keeper.Belt.Engine.RH.Lt. Tex
144 199204 21546489 Keeper.Belt.Mower

145 193197 21546308 Pulley Idler

147 401872 21546577 Spring.Return.Deck.38/46"

152 408714 21546635 Cable.Clutch.Manual.w/Spr.

188 195161 21546343 Stud.Fastner.w/'D'anti-Rotatio

189 73900500 21546789 Nut, Lock Hex Flange 5/16-18 unc
195 17000612 21546181 Screw.Hexwsh Thdr3/8-16 x 3/4.BlI
197 19131312 21546283 Washer 13/32 x 13/16 x 12 Ga.

198 403149 21546584 Baffle.Center.Front
199 403150 21546586 Baffle.Front.RH
200 413524 21546651 Washer.13/32 x 1 x 1/2.11 Ga. Hrd

208 17670608 21546208 Screw.Thdrol.3/8-16 x 1/2.Tyt.Bl

240 74520636 21546799 Bolt.Fin.Hex.3/8-16 x 2-1/4 Gr5

-- 192870 21546299 Mandrel Assembly (Includes housing, shaft assembly,
and bearing only - pulley/nut/washer and blade bolt/
washers not included)

-- 423803 21546719 Deck.Svc.46"Hp.Cc.4gwb.Tex.422

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1 inch = 25.4 mm 15



TRACTOR-MODEL NO. 936039 (96046000301), PRODUCT NO. 96046 00-03MOWER LIFT

lift-tex_18_r1

*Key 91 may be substituted for Key 101
S
~

16



TRACTOR-MODEL NO.936039 (96046000301), PRODUCT NO. 96046 00-03MOWER LIFT

ITEM MFG.
NO. NO.

2 422027

3 195231

7 196492X428
10 196314
87 194209
88 410710
89 19171912
90 194208
91 195181
97 17000612
98 195270
100 73930600
101 407003
113 19191912

ARIENS

PART NO.

21547008
21546358
21546408
21546397
21546322
21546638
21546290
21546321
21546344
21546181
21546360
21546794
21546620
21546292

DESCRIPTION

Shaft Asm., Lift
Lever.Lift.Handle.Lt
Grip.Lever..5625 Ld.Black 428
Spring.Torsion.Handle.Lift
Pin.Cotter.7/16.Bow Tie Lock
Spring.Lift Assist

Washer.17/32 x 1-3/16 x 12 Ga.
Pin.Cotter.5/16.Bow Tie Lock
Link Asm.Lift.LH.Rear
Screw.Hexwsh Thdr3/8-16 x 3/4.BlI
Link Asm.Susp.Front.Mwr.11
Nut.Centerlock.3/8-16 unc

Link Asm.Lift.Fixed.38/42/46"
Washer.Clear Zinc

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm

17



TRACTOR-MODEL NO.936039 (96046000301), PRODUCT NO. 96046 00-03SEAT

ASSEMBLY

[V
—
()]
0
©
x
[}
2
pOy
©
o}
(]

18



TRACTOR-MODEL NO.936039 (96046000301), PRODUCT NO. 96046 00-03SEAT
ASSEMBLY

ITEM MFG. ARIENS

NO. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 423010 21546703 Seat.Ta150.Kb/SId.Blk.Ariens

2 180166 21546216 Bracket.Pivot.Fender.2002

3 140675 21546101 Strap Asm.Fender.94

6 73800600 21546787 Locknut, Washer Insert 3/8-16
7 124181X 21546074 Spring.Seat.Cprsn.2.250.BIk.Zi
8 171877 21546190 Bolt.5/16-18 unc x 3/4 w/Sems.Blk
10 196977 21546414 Pan Asm.Seat.3pt.

21 171852 21546189 Bolt.Shld.5/16-18 unc-2a.Blk D
37 73800500 21546786 Locknut, Washer Insert 5/16-18
40 197661 21546451 Handle.Slide.Seat.Tex.Milsco
41 198200 21546473 Spring.Latch.Seat. Tex

43 74760612 21546810 Bolt.Fin.Hex.3/8-16 unc x 3/4
44 19133812 21546288 Washer.13/32 x 2 3/8 x 12 Ga.

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm

19



TRACTOR-MODEL NO. 936039 (96046000301), PRODUCT NO. 96046 00-03DECALS

- \‘H AR
oilo

L—5

WHEELS AND TIRES

20



TRACTOR-MODEL NO.936039 (96046000301), PRODUCT NO. 96046 00-03DECALS

ITEM MFG. ARIENS

NO. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 422808 21546688 Decal.Hood.RH.Precision.Ariens
2 422809 21546689 Decal.Hood.LH.Precision.Ariens
3 422812 21546692 Decal.Sdpnl.Pwrdby Kohl.Ariens
4 422855 21546698 Decal.Fender.Rear.Ariens

5 422816 21546695 Decal.Flag

6 419138 21547009 Decal, Warning Start Inst.

7 422811 21546691 Decal.Dash.Lower.20hp.Ariens

8 170563 21546186 Decal.Mower.Warn.Keep Hand Awy
9 145005 21546109 Decal.Bat.Dan/Poi P/L Sym.Wpn
10 422813 21546693 Decal.Fender.Side.Hydro.Ariens
11 428395 21547010 Decal, Replacement

13 422810 21546690 Decal.Wheel.Steer.Ariens

14 160396 21546145 Decal.V-Belt.Sch.42/46"Mec/Ele
-- 166960 21546177 Decal.Bypass.Fender.Crd/Lt/Yt

- - 193226X428 21546313 Pad.Footrest.LH.Tlt.Black.428
- - 400981X428 21546566 Pad.Foot.Pedal.Control.Tlt.428

-- 428419 21547011 Manual, Operator's (English/French)
-- 428420 21547013 Manual, Parts (English/French)
-- 428421 21547012 Manual, Operator's (Spanish)

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm

ITEM MFG. ARIENS

NO. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 59192 21546747 Cap, Valve, Tire

2 65139 21546751 Stem, Valve

3 106732X428 21546038 Rim Assembly, Front

4 59904 21546748 Tube, Front

5 106222X 21546034 Tire, Front

6 278H 21546547 Fitting, Grease

7 9040H 21546832 Bearing, Flange

8 104757X428 21546024 Cap, Axle (Front Wheel Only)
9 420531 21546685 Tire, Rear 18 x 9.5-8 Turf Saver LT
10 7152J 21546755 Tube, Rear

11 106108X428 21546030 Rim Assembly, Rear

- - 144334 21546845 Sealant, Tire (10 oz. Tube)

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch =25.4 mm

21



Two-Year Limited Consumer
Lawn Tractor Warranty

Ariens Company (Ariens) warrants to the original purchaser that
Ariens brand consumer tractors will be free from defects in material
and workmanship for a period of two years after the date of purchase. An authorized Ariens dealer will repair
any defect in material or workmanship, and repair or replace any defective part, subject to the conditions,
limitations and exclusions set forth herein. Such repair or replacement will be free of charge (labor and parts)
to the original purchaser except as noted below.

90-Day Limited Warranty on Service Parts and Accessories

Genuine Ariens brand service parts and accessories are warranted to be free from defects in material
and workmanship for a period of 90 days after the date of purchase. An authorized Ariens dealer will
repair or replace any such part or accessory free of charge, except for labor, during that period.

The duration of all warranties herein applies only if the product is put to personal use around a household or
residence. If the product is put to any business use, agricultural, commercial, or industrial, then the duration
of these warranties shall be 90 days after the date of purchase. If any product is rented or leased, then the
duration of these warranties shall be 90 days after the date of purchase.

Exceptions, Limitations, Exclusions

Customer Responsibilities

Register the product immediately at the time of sale. If the dealer does not register the product, the
customer must complete the product registration card in the literature package and return it to the Ariens
Company, or register the unit online at www.ariens.com.

To obtain warranty service, the original purchaser must:
+ Perform the maintenance and minor adjustments explained in the owner's manual.
+ Promptly notify Ariens or an authorized Ariens service representative of the need for warranty service.
+ Transport the product to and from the place of warranty service.
+ Have the warranty service performed by an authorized Ariens service representative.

To find an Ariens authorized service representative, contact Ariens at:
655 W. Ryan Street
Brillion, WI 54110
(800) 317-5898
(920) 756 - 2141
www.ariens.com
Exceptions and Limitations
+ Batteries are warranted only for a period of 12 months after date of purchase, on a prorated basis. For
the first 90 days of the warranty period, a defective battery will be replaced free of charge. If the
applicable warranty period is more than 90 days, Ariens will cover the prorated cost of any defective
battery, for up to 12 months after the date of purchase.

ARIENS COMPANY Con_Tractor_2009
GRAVELY®| STENS® | LOCKE® | NATIONAL® MOWER | BYNORM® | EVERRIDE® | GREAT DANE® 34

22



Exclusions - Items Not Covered by This Warranty

« Engines and engine accessories are covered only by the engine manufacturer's warranty and are not
covered by this warranty.

« Parts that are not genuine Ariens service parts are not covered by this warranty.

» The following maintenance, service and replacement items are not covered by this warranty unless
they are noted in the Limitations section above: lubricants, spark plugs, oil, oil filters, air filters, fuel
filters, brake linings, brake arms, shoes, runners, belts, scraper blades, shear bolts, mower blades,
mower vanes, headlights, light bulbs, knives, cutters.

= Any misuse, alteration, improper assembly, improper adjustment, neglect, or accident which requires
repair is not covered by this warranty.

= This warranty applies only to products purchased in the United States (including Puerto Rico) and
Canada. In all other countries, contact place of purchase for warranty information.

Disclaimer

Ariens may from time to time change the design of its products. Nothing contained in this warranty shall be
construed as obligating Ariens to incorporate such design changes into previously manufactured products,
nor shall such changes be construed as an admission that previous designs were defective.

LIMITATION OF REMEDY AND DAMAGES

Ariens Company's liability under this warranty, and under any implied warranty that may exist, is limited to
repair of any defect in workmanship, and repair or replacement of any defective part. Ariens shall not be
liable for incidental, special, or consequential damages (including lost profits). Some states do not allow the
exclusion of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you.

DISCLAIMER OF FURTHER WARRANTY

Ariens Company makes no warranty, express or implied, other than what is expressly made in this
warranty. If the law of your state provides that an implied warranty of merchantability, or an implied
warranty of fitness for particular purpose, or any other implied warranty, applies to Ariens Company,
then any such implied warranty is limited to the duration of this warranty. Some states do not allow
limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitation may not apply to you.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which
vary from state fo state.

ARIENS COMPANY Con_Tractor_2009
GRAVELY® | STENS® | LOCKE® | NATIONAL® | BYNORM® | EVERRIDE® | GREAT DANE® 35

23



Ariens Company

655 West Ryan Street
Brillion, WI 54110-1072
800-317-5898
www.ariens.com

PARTS AND SERVICE

This product has been expertly engineered and carefully manufactured to rigid quality standards. As with all
mechanical products, some adjustments or part replacement may be necessary during the life of your unit.

For parts and service, contact your local Ariens dealer. To find a dealer in your area, call 1-800-317-5898, or use

the Dealer Locator on our web site, www.ariens.com.

Model Number/Man
b. Description of part.

a.

For replacement parts, have available the following information:

ufacturer's I.D. Number.

For Technical Assistance: call 1-800-317-5898.
For a Parts Manual, go to our website: www.ariens.com/customerservice/default.aspx

MODEL NUMBER

MODEL
NUMBER

SERIAL
NUMBER

DATE OF PURCHASE

THE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBERS WILL BE
FOUND ON ADECAL ATTACHED TO THE FENDER
UNDER THE SEAT OF YOUR TRACTOR.

YOU SHOULD RECORD BOTH SERIAL NUMBER
AND DATE OF PURCHASE AND KEEP IN A SAFE
PLACE FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

J

HAriens

~

SERIAL NUMBER

PRODUCT MAINTENANCE LEVEL SERIAL

1960460003

MODEL

00 |

120108A0012394

MODEL

| (936039 )/ A20K46YT

46" Precision Hydro Tractor

FOR SERVICE CALL 1-800-317-5898 CONFORMS TO ANSI B71.1-2003 SAFETY STANDARDS
ASSEMBLED IN U.S.A.

\_ ORANGEBURG, SC 29116

424354

J

24



J143s 3a
OHANWNN

ve

4 94162 OS ‘DHNEIDNVHO )
veevey ¥'S'N NI d379W3SSY
SAHYANYLS ALIHVS €002-} 128 ISNV OL SWHOINOO 868G-21€-008-} T1VO 30IAHIS YOS

dojoel] oipAH uoisiodid , 9P

LAOPNOZY /660956 D+—u |

pElel]

J3aow

€00091096 |

 »®€C100V8010C} [ 00

vie3s T3A3T IONVNILNIVIN 10naoydd

e

‘dNind v SNvd
JON3IHI43H HNOd HNS LIOHANI NN SNvd
SNOA-ZIAHASNOD 13 3FIK¥AS 13 IT3IAONW Nd
OHIANNNITLNOLHIHLSIOFHUNI SNOA-ZAIHAIA

‘'HN31OVH1 3H10A 30 393IS 31 V1 SNOS

IV HNS JINVINODTVIIA NN HNS SIANOHL
INOS 3143S 13 373AdON NA OHIANNN 31

1vHOV.d 31va

3143s 3a
OHIWNN

313d0W Na

\ SulL,o

OHIWNN
\_ y,

313aon na
OHINNN

xdse }|nejop/e0IAI9SIoWOISNI/WOD SUSLIE MMM (oM B)IS 8J10U & Zajje ‘s809ld ap [onuew un Jnod

868G-/ 1 £-008- | zajadde :anbiuyos} aoue)lsisse,| Jnod

9091d e| ap uonduosaq ‘g

Jainjoejnuew Np 0J9WNU 82Ud.9)joY/8|9powW Np oJsWnN 'Y

:snoA ap saud zake ‘ebueyoal ap sedaid S8 JN0d .

868G-/ 1£-008-| zojodde :9s0INe 811UUOISSEOUOD 410U Z8J0BIUO0D ‘UBNaua,| 1o abueyoal ap sedsid sa| Jnod

'sa091d saulenad ap weawaoe|dwal 8] no sjuswalsnle sap
Janoaya,p aulyoew 8110/ ap aljiqenp e| Juepuad airessadsu 8119 nad |1 ‘sajiqow saied sap 99Ae sjiinpoid s8] sno}
Inod swwo) °S10UIS SpJepuels Sap 09AE pi0dde us onbuge) 18 ‘spjuane snid s9| sulos s8] 99Ae NdHU0I ‘Unpoid 89

4ONVYHO34d 3d S303Id S31

13 N3IL3H1N4d1

woo suslie MMM

8685-21€-008
cL0L-0L LS IM ‘uolug
199115 ueAY 1S9\ GG9
Auedwon suauy




4

sz_mmﬁiﬁg SINVA LY38D | ;3AIEIAT | JWHONAS | S TYNOLLYN | g3%007 | ;SNILS | jA13AVED
ANVIINOO SNIIHY

"90U8PISI 9P Je]7 81J0A 8P UO0NILO) Ud
Janbidde,s Jueanaed sjioip seqne,p 'senbyioads xnebe| s)ioip sep auUOP SNOA eljueies aye)

*snoA e sanbijdde,s sed au Juaanad sajuapasaid suoneywi] saj sed [anbne ‘ayoidwi anueseb ap
aaJnp ap suoneyw| sa| sed Juasuolne,u sjele suleuas ‘andijdxa anueseb anjas ap saunp e e
ajuwn as anueseb aj9) aun ‘suauy e anbiidde,s aJanansed uonesin aun e uoneydepe,p no
apueyaJew ajienb ap a9 dw agueseb aun,nb juasaid je39,| ap 10| | IS "apueseh apao suep

aswudxa ajj22 anb anne ‘aj9idxa no ayondw ‘epuesel aunane aJnsse,u SUaly 319190S B
JHIVLINIWITddNS LITNGVYSNOdSIH 30 INFA

‘snoA e Janbidde s sed au jusanad sajuspaoald SUOISNOXS }@ SUOHEYILWI| S8 SBD |anbne ‘sjoalipul no
sianoiped sabewwop ap uoisnpxa,| sed juasuolne u sjeld saq "(syoid ap sapad ss| sudwoo A) sjalipul no
siainoiped ‘sallossaooe sabewwop ap ajgesuodsal NUa) 21)9 JIBINES au sually "asnanjosjep adaid syno} ap
yawaoejdwal ne no uoneleds) e e 12 a)IsoNjoajap 8o} ap uoneleds) e e agjiwi| 1sa 18)sixe Jeunod

inb ayondwi aueled sno} ap anb sule ‘anueleb a)1so ap an) Ne susLY 9)9100S | ap Slijlgesuodsal e

SIOVWIWOA 3d 13 SHYN0I3H 3d SNOILVLIWIT
'SasSNanjosjap Juaiel? sajuapaoald suondaouoo sa) anb seo unone ua juayiubis au
sjuawabueyo sa7) 'senbuaey elep synpoid xne sjuswabueys sao Japodde p Auedwo?) suauy, p uonebigo aun
anysuoo au anuesel anso ap ualy ‘sunpold sas ap uondaouoo e| Jayipol ‘sdwa) ua sdwa) ap ‘Inad suauy
ajyjIqesuodsal ap 1uaQg
‘anuelseb gy
JUBLLIS2UOD SUOIELLLIOJUI $3] JIug)qo Jnod Inapusaa 3] 1ajoejuos 'sAed salne s8] sue( "Epeue) ne ja
(0o1y opod Jueuaidwos) siun-siel3 xne sgjayoe synpoud xne,nb anbijdde s su sjueieb ey -«
‘anueseb anao sed pannod sed 1sa,u ‘uoneledal aun JueNSSa2aU JuUapoe un,p no aouabbau sun p
‘1oauooul abe|bas un p no abejuow un p ‘uoneIS}E,p ‘UOHESI|IIN SSIEBANELWI SUN P JUBYNS3) JNEJIP INO] -
‘'slapno ‘xneajnoo ‘sajnodwe ‘saseyd ‘adnoo ap ssjed ‘adnoo ap
sauwle| ‘ajuessed a)a) e suojnoq '‘abejoel ap sawe| ‘suned ‘sajjawas ‘uidly ap sainjuieb ueingies e
any e e any ‘apny e sauy ‘auny ‘saibnog ‘sjueyudn : said iney snid saanbipul suopeywi| xne
‘anjueleb ae0 Jed spannoo sed Juos au sajueains sbueyoal ap saoaid s8] 18 801UBS B ‘UBHANUST .
‘anueleb apeo Jed sapannod sed jJuos au sualy aulbuo p sed juos au Inb abueyoal ap saoaid sa .
anueseb ayao Jed spannod
sed juos au jo anueseb aidoid Ina| Jed SUSAN0D JUOS ,, BIBN-UEDS 18 . D-94] sjuswadinba sa7 -
‘sed a1Anoo s3] au
anueseb a)j20 Inajow np jueolqge; 3] Jed anb SUBANOD JUOS U INBJOLU SBJI0SS00E $3| }2 SINSJOW S8 »

anueseb 8)399 Jed S}IBAN0OD UOU SJUIOd — SUOISN|IX]

‘Jeyoe,p aiep e| saide (z|) aznop e,nbsnl '‘asnanjoajap auajieq aynoj} ap ejeloid ne
1002 8| BIUANOD SUBLY ‘sinol g & ainauadns jsa s|qeoldde anueieb ap spouad | IS ‘Juswsa)injeld
agoe|dwal B1as asnanjoaep suayeq aun ‘anueleb e) ap sinol (pg) sieiwaid sa| Juepuad "1eYyse p
ajep e| saide siow (z 1) aznop ap apouad aun juepuad anb ‘ejesoid ne 'senjueled Juos au saus)eqSa] -
suonejwi] j@ suondaaxy



(44

zins |

SO0 1981 100y 3INVA LY3HO | 3AIMHIAI | JWHONAE | JIVNOILYN | ;3H007T | ;SNILS | JA13AVHO

ANYJWOD SNIIFY

Lo sSuUaLIE MMM
112 - 952 (0z6)
8685 - £L€ (008)
0LLPS UISUOISIAN ‘Uol||Ug
1eang ueky M 659

: B SUSUY J3]0BJUOD '9SLI0INE SUSLY 20IAI8S ap jueluasaidal un aljleuuod Inod

‘sualy Jed 9316 alleuuoissaau0d un Jed anjpays aijg Jop anjueleb ap 80IA1as 3 .
‘@anjoaye elas anueleb snos uoneledsl g| no nal| npysien Inpold np pHodsuel) 9| JaINsSe Jop Inejeyoe] .
‘allessa0gu

1s@ anuelseb snos ao1nes un I1s 9a.be sualy Juejussaidal 8| Jasine Juawapidel Jiop Jnajayoe] -

"aliejguidoud np [SNUEW 8] 99AE 2)ILWI0JU0D US sinauiw sabe|Bal so| 18 ualjaUa | Janjoays Jlop INajayde]
:S8JUBAINS SUOIIPUOD XNE alpuodal eJASp |eliul Jnajayoe,| ‘anueleb e sp Jsplgusq Jnod
“Wwoosuaue mmm uns aubl| ue Juswadinba | JansiBalua no ‘susuy 212100S B B JawWINojal B 19
Juswaubedwoooe p ainjeialy| e| suep aanol} as inb juawaJisibaius p apes e dwsal jop usio 8| ‘unpoid 8|
sed aysiBalus U 211BUUOISSSOUOD B IS "9JUSA B| 8p JUaLLOW NE Juswsajelpawwi Jinpold 3] Jasysibaiug

juaija np sajijigesuodsay
suoISNn|oxa ‘suoneliwi] ‘suoiydasxy

“Jeyoe,p ajep e| jueains sinol gg ap ise sanueleb sao ap aainp g ‘Buises| ua siw no

anoj isa ynpouid un 1S “Jeyoe p alep e| Jueains sinol g ap elas sanueleb sao ap aainp e| ‘g|jaLisnpul No
ajelnlawwon ‘ajooube ‘ajjauuoissajold uodey ap asinn jsa ynpoid 8 1S "2oUSPISAL BUN NO B|IDILLIOP Un Suep
jauuosiad an e sasiyn synpoid sap g nb juanbidde s au saide-10 senueleb sa| sajno} ap sainp 7

‘apouad a)a0 Juepuad ‘aiAnso p ulew e| ap uondaoxa,|
E ‘aliossaooe | no abueyoal ap aoaid | Juswaynjelb eieoe|dwal no elaledal 8SUOINE SUSLY SJIBUUOIS
-S90U00 UM ‘JeYoE,p alep e| Jueains sinol g ap apouad aun Juepuad 8JANS0,p UIELW 3P }@ NELYJEW ap
sInejap sa| auo0o sanueseb juos susuy anbiew .| ap auibuo,p sasossaooe o abueyoal ap saoaid sa
'saJ10Ss229e s3] J2 abueyoai ap sadaid saj unod aajiwiy anueseb ap sunol g6
‘SajuBAINS suonjdaoxa s9|
anod jnes ‘(saoaid 18 aiango,p-uiew) auibuo p inajayoe | inod siely sues els) as juawaoe|jdwal no uoneledss
ayan 191 seanbipul SUCISN|OXa J2 SUoHEe)ILLI| 'SUCHIPUCD S8 Uojas ‘ajue||iejep a2aid ano) eleoejdwal
no elaledal }@ 81AN0,p-UIELW 8P NO NELZIEW 3p JNEJSP N0} Esiedal aSUOINE SUaLy SJIBUUOISS32U0D UM
‘JeYDOE P 3|BNIUI BJEP B| JUBAINS SUEB XNap ap apouad aun juepuad aiAN=0 p-UlBLU 8p 18 NELJEW ap Jnejap Inoj}
aJJu00 sualy sanblew sap Jnajoel) sunpoid sa| anb awbuo,p Jnajayse,| Jueleb (susuy) susuy 9)2100s B

inajoel] ap
s9Ald sinajesi|in sa| unod
sue xnap ap abeuip.el anjueles




(X4

wuw ‘g = 99onod |-- ‘N-'3 seonod us seguuop
U0S Juesodwod ap suoisuawip S9| saino] :anbieway

(leanL "zo 0]

70€° @p aqni1) naud ap a18youLId p IO Gv89vS1Le veevvi .-

augle ajuel e| op abejquiessy  0£09¥SLZ 82¥X80190 1 HE

aIgue JlB B DIqWEYD  GGL9PSIE K4]¥A ot

.11 418ABSHN], 8-G'6 X 8| 8lgLle naud SG899¥G1L¢ LeS0cY 6
(luawsnas

ainaugjue anoy) nalsse,| op neadeyd  $209vSLZ 8SHXLSLYOL 8

912J9]|00 & J3led ce89vSie HOt06 yA

Inassielsn LvS9vSG1e H8.l¢ 9

inauglue naud 7€097S1¢C Xccc0t ]

ainauglue Jle e aiquey)d 8V/9vG1¢ 70665 14

ainapigjue sjuel e| op abejquiessy 8€09tS1le 82PXeeL90} €

adednos np neAn|.  15/9%512 6€1L59 2

naud np adednos ap neadey) L¥/19¥S1e 2616S 3

NOILdIHOSs3a SN3IHVY ‘avd ‘rao.a

303id 'ON 3d 'ON ‘ON

ww $‘sg = 8onod |-- ‘N-"3 seonod us seguuop
1UO0S 1uBSodwod ap suolsuswip S9| Sa1N0] :anbJeway

(joubeds3) Insjesodo| op |enuey  gLOL¥SLE ev8ey --
(sredueid/ste|buy) seoaid np jonuey  €L0L¥SLE 0zv8ey --
(sreduei/sie|buy) insjesado,| op [enuepy LLOLYS 12 61v82Y --

9|041u0d np afepad paid-esodal ep uiIssno) 995915 LE 82X L8600V --
"9'Q pald-esodas ep uissno)  £LE9YSLE 82¥X922EB --

uoneAu9q ‘sjuewodeoea  LZL9vSIE 09699} --

+/\s 9101IN0D ‘OIUBWOD[BO9A  SYLIVGLEZ 96€09} vl

UORBIIP 8P JUBJOA ‘BlUBWODBIA 06997512 01822y el
Juswoeoe|dway ‘eluewooed9d  0L0LYS1ES S6£82 L

9100 Neauled ‘eluBWOOoed  £69915 |2 1822y ol

sleneg ‘aluewooeo9d  6019VS 12 S00SY | 6

SUIB|\ S9p Inod JUBWBSSILIGAY ‘lueWodeodd  9819vS 12 €950 | 8
ineligjul piog Np nes|qel ‘sluewodessd  L699YS |2 11822y L
JUSWSSIUAAY ‘BlUBWOooBd9a  600LYS12S 8E L6 LY 9

neadeiq ‘eluewooeddd  S699%G 12 91822y S

1UBASD 8P SO0U0-8Jed ‘OlUBWOOBI9A  8699YS)C 56822y ¥
JOIUOM, 9100 NEBUUE ‘SlUBWOORIIA  2699VG 1T 21822y )
T'010dep ‘eluewooedsd 68994512 60822 2

‘gD 10de) ‘eluewooed9q  8899¥S1E 80822t I
NOILdIYOS3da SNIIHV ‘gv4d "rdo.da

303Id 'ON 30°ON  'ON

JINVINOODTVvI3d
€0-00 9% 096 LINAOH 3d "ON ‘(L0£000917096) 6£09€6 ITIAOW 3A "ON - HNFLOVHL



0c

SN3Nd ®? S3ANOYH

L

14
€l

JINVINOODTVvIO3d
€0-00 9% 096 LINAOH 3d "ON ‘(L0€000917096) 6£09€6 ITIAOW 3A "ON - HNILOVHL



6l

ww ‘Gz = 99nod |-- 'N-"3 saonod us saguuop
Juos Juesodwod ap suoisuswip s8] sa1No] :anbieway

"Bl 2l X 8/€ g X ZE/E L dl|opuoy 8829vGlg  ZI8EEL6L 4%
¥/cxoungl-g/gcuonog  QL89YSLZ  2L909/¥. eP

1enboj np ossey €LY9vS1e 002861 Ly

abals np juessi|b agubiod LGYIPS e 199761 (0}%

81-91/G UOSUl 9||opuoJ 09AB NOJD9-24UOD  98/9¥GLZ  00S008EZ L€
gl-91/guoinog  6819¥S12 2S81LLL 12

absis np nesuued Y IYIYGIE 116961 ot

v/g X oun glL-gL/guojnog  06L9vS12 L/81L1 8

abals np uoissaidwod ap LosseY  ¥209¥S 12 X812t L
91-8/€ Masul 9]|opuos 99AB NOJOQ-ANU0D  /8/9¥GLg  009008€. 9
eb9ls ep poddng LOLOYSIE G/907 €

10Ald 8p poddng 9129t512 991081 2

abals  £0/9%¥Ste 010€2Y b

NOILdIHOS3a SN3IYV ‘'dav4d 'rgo.d

303id 'ON 3d 'ON ‘ON

393IS na
J19INISNI £0-00 9% 096 LINAOH 3a "ON ‘(L0S00097096) 6£09€6 ITIAOW 3d "ON - HNILOVHL



8l

Z 1SS°9 xerjess

393IS na

379INASN3 €0-00 9 096 LINAOHd 3d "ON ‘(L0E0009096) 6£09€6 ITIAOW 3A "ON - HNILOVHL



Ll

Www $‘Gg = 8onod |-- *N-"3 seonod us seauuop
1U0S 1uesodwo9 ap suoIsuswWIpP S3| se1no| :enbieway

dlIspuoy c6covSlec  Cl6l6I61 €Ll

JueAe uoisuedsns np ebensep ebll  0299¥S12 £00.0% LOL
nol3  $6.9¥SLe  0090£6€L 00t

abensjepabl]  09€9¥Sie 0,256 86

¥/€ X 91-8/€ SIA I8L9¥GLZ  219000ZL 16

(5°D) ebens|ep 8bll  HHEIVS IS 181LG6 L 16

91/S enpuay 8||idnoy 12E9YG 12 80261 06

"Br gL X 91L/€-1 X g€/L | 9||9puoy 0629¥Ste  ZL6LLL6L 68
abeAs| np possey 8€99¥512 OLZO}Y 88

91/, enpusj 9|iIdnoy  ZZE9rSie 602761 /8

UOISIO} Op LOSSaYY  LBEIYSIE v1E961 ot

Jalne| np Jlou saublod  80VIYSLZ 82V X26Y961L L
obens|ep Jaine  8SEIVSIE 1£2G6 | €

alqle| ep s|qwaesul  800.VS ke 12022V 2
NOILdIHOS3a SN3IHV ‘'dav4d 'rgo.d

303id 'ON 3d 'ON ON

3ISN3ANOL
3a 3DVAI1€0-00 9% 096 LINAOH 3A "ON ‘(L0E000917096) 6£09€6 ITIAOW 3A "ON - HNFLOVHL



9l

10} A8y 1o} peinisans aq Aew |6 Aoy

L8 Xaky

3ISN3IANOL
3d IDVAI1€0-00 91 096 LINAOH 3A "ON ‘(L0E000917096) 6£09€6 ITIAOW 3A "ON - HNILOVHL



Sl

ww ‘Gz = 99nod |-- 'N-"3 s@anod us saauuop
1u0s Juesodwod ap suoisuswip s3] SaIN0| :anbieway

a1o|dwo) ‘uswaoe|dwsal Jnod uozeb np asnapuol 6L29%S12
(snjour sed 1s8,u 9jj1op
-uoJ/uojNoq ‘aWe| 18 8||apu0I/NoId9/alnod - Juswa|nas Jaijed

18 ‘@qJe a|quiasusd ‘1813l0q INjou|) uupuew np abejquessy 66291512

G '1ed v/1-¢ X 91-8/¢ uojnog 66.9tvG1¢

¥/€ X 91-8/€ SIA 8029vS1e

BL L1 2/L X L XZE/EL 9llopuoy LG99YS 1S

8]l0Jp JueASp NEe suedIyn 98G9¥G 12

811U82 JUBABD NE BUBdIyD ¥859¥51¢

BL 2L X9L/EL X gE/El a|lepuoy €82¢9vGle

¥/€ X 91-8/€ SIA L819¥S1C

8)18.18]|03 N0JDS-34U0D 68.9tG1¢C

uousl e ayoeny  £YEIYSIE

Hossal dane ebeheiqu3,p oD GE99VSIE

InojeYy 8p HosseYy L/99vG1¢C

uolsusl 8p 8ljnod 80€9tS1e

8101IN0J Np 8pley 6897512

(‘@Q) slounoo Np 8prey  92ZHIYSiIe

('"©'0) 8104N02 Np 8pJen YevovsSie

Bl ¥L X 8/L X ZE/SL d|lepuoy 9829vS1¢c

abnel unod anoy /6L9%SlLe

uojnog 02e9vsSie

81-91/G uojnog 6L19vG1¢C

assaliA ap anbijewolne Jnaje|nbal ap anuslel ap LOSSaY 8059¥S1¢

8/G X 81-91/G uojnog 0L.9VvS1¢C

9SNapuo] ap 8104N0Y 1099%G12

€08€cy

0.8¢6}
9€90cSv L
8090/9.}
1441954
0S1e0v
6V 1E0Y
clELELBl
2190004}
00S006€L
191661
v1.80¥
c/810¥
/61€61
0266}
6G2/6}
8Gc/61
clocel6l
€.8V/1
90vE6
01G000.}
619661
S0S0vicL
€v160Y

abeAeiquis,p spuewwod ap 9|qed np agublod 9/.¥9vS12 827 X86E861

asnepuo} np uley Np 8blL  G099¥SLE
ueynpabil  00S9tSIe

.9t/8€ @snapuo} np uteiy np 8b1 | L6¥9¥512
ainod ap apien €0L9vSie

I X9L-8/€SIN  2819vGle

enuelel ep asioleug  g8YIYS e

alinod np yoddng  61+¥9S1e

abeAeiqwa,p sapuewwod ap s|ged np poddng L2yovsie
8/SX02-v/L SN 1609vGIe

uleJ) NP UOISIO} Op 0SS 8/V9PS1E
anua1al ap U0ISI0] 8p LoSsay £2rorsie

oun 9|-8/€ 81d8J8||0d N0IDY-8J1U0D 06.9%S1¢C
('9°D) 8104102 8p BpIen /8Y9¥51¢2

Br 9L X91L/EL X 2E/E ) 8llspuoy ¥829tSle
inepusi-jeleb sp slinod  Ov¥9rSie

G1eD Z/L-1 X9l-g/g uojnog  G9/9tS1e
8119J9J|00 N0IOY-8JU0D  ¥GGIVG IS

ulpuew sp aljnod Ivv9rsLe

8|epuoy €G629rSie

SIN  2619YS12

uonenoie,p ab1] L809tSLe

.Ob ‘esnapuo} ep Jiou Jnaloeed  0199¥S12
noJo3 S091Ste

Hossay 9L¥9rSie

lou neadeyd  G209¥Sie

ineys|ag ap Hoddng  9629vS1e

oun g}-91/g noJog ¥8/9vS1¢

uojnog FYOYSie

uupueul np Jslled 90915 1S

ulipuew sp Janlog fejordel a1 %4

uLpuBW ‘aiqJe,p 99|qUISSSY,] 00€9tS LS

«9OF suweT FL99YSIe

jun 0g-91//, 8||epuoy/uojnog L0EIYSIC

SIA G/99¥51¢2
uoisuadsns np abi| IYE9¥S1e
) .9t UlpuBW Np 8|2I9A0D 8199tS1¢2

(90
‘') .9 UHpUBWI NP 8j0IBA0D  L199¥S 1

(

6€1S0Y
8.1661
LLV661
(924018 4"
9190004}
26066 |
6v2c/61
0Sc/6}
6cL.E}
0Lv861
9Gc/61
009006€.
68166}
91€1EI6}
6.€/61
cl90licL
€200t
€LV/61
0698}
¥86EL1
L6V LEL
LGES0Y
XcesvolL L
9c0/6}
X¥0€S0 |
/GGc6}
00S089€L
6€596 1
XS8101 |
18281
¢l8¢61
08€S0Y
€00€61
8GE91Y
98156}
0SS0t
90GS0Y

uozeB np asnapuo| €099¥SGl¢ 2eiX6v0S0Y

NOILAIHOS3Ia  SNIIYV
303Id 'ON

avd -

3d 'ON

0144
80¢
00¢
66}
86}
L6}
G611
68}
88l
cst

3ISN3ANOL

30 Y314V €0-00 9% 096 LINAOH 3a "ON ‘(L0£0009096) 6£09€6 ITIAOIN 3A "ON - HNILOVHL



vi

L N Xel-uew 9y

3ISN3IANOL
3a H31HWVO €0-00 9 096 LINAOHJ 3A "ON ‘(L0£0009t096) 6£09€6 ITIAON 3A "ON - HNFLOVHL



€l

wuw ‘g = 9onod |-- ‘N-'3 seonod ua seguuop
JU0S Juesodwo9d ap suoisuawip s8] saIno] :anbieway

lslled  0SGS9vG12 H99€E v
@snapuo} ep uoisuadsns np poddng 98€9t512 161961 0.
8L XGOS X G| 9llopuoy  €8¥9¥S IS 291661 69

G '1eD ¥1-91/, 911819]|09 N0JI9-81U0D 16/9¥G12  00.006E. 89
JouISSN0)  9£€91S1Le LELV61 29

€Xvl-9L/Luoinog  $S/9¥Skg  8¥2020LL 99

enusjel op 1A  ZLS9VS IS 67866 ¥9
P/EX8L-9L/SSIA  08L9PSLe  2LS000LL €9

(f@0) uonosup ep 8Bl 8EEIVSIE Lv/v61 29

(90) uonoaupep ebll  /e€9vS1e ov.v61 19

I 1-8/G 8118J9||00 N0I09-811U0D  /6/9¥Ske  000LL6EL 09
8llepuoy  OVE9IVSIe 8v/v61 65

uojnog  BEEIYSLE JA2A ]! 85

yoddns £299Y512 S9v.0% e

090 X ZE9'L X €6/ dllopuoy  g/29vSie 196881 €5

jun 0g-z/L o103 G6L9¥SLz  0080V6EL LS

"Bl 2l X 8/€-2 X g€/ | 9j|opuoy L629PSLe  2L8E8LBL SP
gluep swsiueosw op enbeld  GEEIYSIE 2ELY6L Ge

¥/€ X 91-8/€ SIA I819¥GLZ 2190001 82

uonoalip ap JuejoA np neadeyd  G999¥SIe 8ZYXPS8Y LY 92
Inaugjul ‘uondalip ep yoddng  200.¥G12 L£S02Y 22
uonoalip ap Je|oA np unajeldepy  yEZ9YSILE 1€2981 12
uonoallp 8p UoyouelN  S/¥9PSiEe 82YXSLES6H 02

uonoalip ep enbeld  vEEIYSIE 62.V61 6l

uonoalip ep 8IquyY  8299¥S1e 612801 9l

jun yg-g/c N01d3  28L9¥SLZ  0090+SEL Sl

g/c olepuoy  €009¥GLZ 009000 Al

BP9 X ¥/1-} X gg/Sg 8llepuoy /909512 X6vLIZh el
aiqlep agsnj op neadeyd  $909vS 2 XgezIeh 6
G/-¥OEGL# Onuslal ep neauuy  €G09¥SLg 6200002 8
"BM 9| X 8/G-} X gg/5g ®llepuoy  9909+S12 X8vLigh .
0€Z'} X G/  8J|epuoy  0S/9¥S1e 49929 9

(‘@0) eiquep sgsn4 £859vS12 880€01 S

(D) eiquepogsnd  2859¥Ste /80€0Y v

naisse,p abejquiessy 1899YG 12 8918tY 2

UoIBIIp 9P WEBIOA  ¥999%GLZ 82YXE08Y LY b
NOILdIHOS3a SN3IHV ‘'dav4d 'rgo.d

303id 'ON 3d 'ON ‘ON

NOILO3dIa v13d
I79INFSN3 €0-00 9 096 LINAOHd 3A "ON ‘(L0€0009096) 6£09€6 I1IAOW 3A "ON - HNILOVHL



cl

L~ 2 SHHALS xei-Buusals

NOILO3HIa Vv13d
379INASN3 €0-00 9 096 LINAOHd 3d "ON ‘(L0E0009096) 6£09€6 ITIAOW 3A "ON - HNILOVHL



L

Yvve-v1S-008-1 0D J8|yoy

:SNOSSaP-10 gIoWNUD

Jnajow ap juedlqe} 9410A Jnod aiql suoydolgl 8p oJswnu )
Zowe|o9l ‘Inajow ap abueyoal ap 1o adiAes ap s8091d sop Inod
‘ww ‘gz = 9onod |— 'N-"3 seonod us segu

-uop 1U0S JUBSOdWOD 8P SUOISUSWIP S8| S81N0] :INOHVINTH

usweddeyogpegnl  8929¥S12 ¥59881 v6
LX9L-8/€SIN  8819¥GL2  91902LLL 26

LX9L-8/€SIN  2819¥GLZ  919000ZL 06

¥/€ x oun g1-91/G uojnog 06191512 118111 /8

G'}-G "1eD X ¥ X 02-9}//, uojnog L6L9YS IS 1E6ELL G8
a|iny,p sbuepia sp uoyonog 0229512 59181 28
e|iny,p ebuepinepeanl  Z119¥S12 9Sv8Y L 18

G/ X8L-9L/SSIN  €629t512 ¥£€261 6.

ainjuien 2ee9rsie 606581 69

oun Og-/1 N0 6,/9vG12  00b0LSEL (3%

91// ®llepuoy ¥009¥Sl2  00.0¥00+ 7%

se|qixa|} Jiou xnedn] unod abeuiss ep Jsl||0D 6909512 X.8¥€21 .€
se|jgoune - aled sp nep  0609%S 12 08L.EL 62
80U8sse,p BUNPUO) 0.S9¥G12 GELLOY 82

SIA  G/99Y¥Sie 8GE9 1t 4

zeb sep spueWIWO) 90291512 82PX9E99/ | 02

soussse,p neadeyd  9/€9¥Sie 1G6S6 1L 8l

80U8ss9 p JloAlasaY £5591G12 12000¥ Sl

Inajow np aijnod 900.¥S12 A2 102 4!

inajow Np 81041N0d Np 8pien 12E91512 02Ev61L 6
XNaloua|Is 6929v512 659881 2

2220-009AS 8lgpow ap ON |yoy Jnajoly - ----- - ----- !
NOILdIHOS3d SN3IIHV 'av4 ‘'rgo.d

303id 'ON 3d 'ON ON

HN3LOW £0-00 9% 096 LINAOH 3A "ON ‘(L0E000917096) 6£09€6 ITIAON 3A "ON - HNILOVHL



ol

LI LYoy x@1-auibua

S3T13ONILIA-VHVd
dILV1TINOV4d LN3INdINO3

6¢

c

it [N 8
l 18
|\s T E%

&

HN3.LOW £0-00 9% 096 LINAOH 3d "ON ‘(L0E000917096) 6€09€6 ITIAON 3A "ON - HNILOVHL



ww $‘Gg = 9onod |-- 'N-'3 saonod us saguuop
JUOS Juesodwod dp suoisuswip S9| saino] :dnbieway

90uUB[egaU0D ,889°| BlIN0d 22995 LS 182.0% L2
090 X ZE9'L X €6/ 8llspuUoy  2/29¥S 12 196881 (057
uoddng G/G9¥S12 95 10¥ 922

8101IN02-8pINY  68S9YS L2 610V Gze

"L 0} X ¥/L-1 X 2E/ 1.2 8llepuoy 1289vGLe  0L02126L 222
enuelel Np LUosseY  88G9YGLE /8LE0Y L2z

uoisusy} ap slinod e| ep Hoddng G8E9YS1e LELO6L 9le
alguiepoepad  9ev9rSle 82rXI0EL6 S12

luerep aepad  S00.tS1e €ozgley vie

9SSolA ap anbijewolne Jnayenbas unod agublod €959¥S12 82vX66.001 cle
uojAu ap Jaijed 190915 1¢e Xe8L0TH Lig

se|epad sep epuewwod 8p yoddng  G959%GLe 086001 (0]

8sseliA ap anbiiewoine unejenbal sp abiL 1959¥S 12 69200 602
8ssallA ap anbiewolne Inarenbal e| inod susQg 0/¥9tS12 698261 802
8sSa)IA ap anbiewoine unejeinbal ep jonbo 69791512 898/61 202
9sSa)IA ap anbijewolne unayeinbal ap poddng 19v9vS 12 198/61 202
"B 9| X 8/G-| X 2g/G¢ d|Iopuoy 9909512 PCIZATA! S02

anod np epie  GZEIYSIE 81EV6L 061

salinod np yoddng  $2E9vSie LIEY6L 681

obeheiquepobll  6289¥S51L2 £2eV61 88l

BP0l X 2 X2E/ELdllopuoy  /829+Sle  012EELBL /81

esloleaug  82E9vSie 12EV61 981

G '1eQ v/€-¢ X dun 91-g/¢ uojnog 89/9vGle  ¢c90llcL a8l
Juswauuonels ap ulaly ap agublod L.¥9vSle SO0SXE0V861 81

naissep eslojeug /809512 1S0.E1 €8l
alnod np epie  8H99¥S1LE OSYELY 0L

luswisuuolels 8p Uty Np 1enbo  8099vS1E 152501 191
G29 noll  ZEVIKSIE 062,61 991

bl  1959v¥Sie ¥€010Y €91

G/'9 ebeAeiquie,p |oddes ep Lossey 8209512 X60.S0 1} K]
anusjal ap 810D 8L19¥SLe ¥8¥691 09}

v/€ X 8/1 enpusy 8|iIdnoy  0289¥SLe 2170209/ 65}

onuolel Bp UoSSeY  BELIVSIE H.6vY €51

Z/L X81-91/S SIA 6619¥Slc  80S06V.L evl
P/€ X 8L-91/S SIA 0819¥Sle  ¢1S000.L1L Gl
81-91/G 811848]|00 N0IdY-8.3U0D 68/91Gl¢c  00S006€L 91l

uoneaugpepebil  ¥/99tS1e ZriSLY 66

¥/1-1 X 81-91/G uojnog 9089tvGlg  02S09/¥. 26

uoddng 1991512 ¥2001¥ 08

G 18D 81-91/G H uojnog 86/9YS12  ¥¥S06VY.L e/

alqJe,| op s|quiesug G9Y9rSLe G98/61 ¥9
eleplozedel 8104N0) 08091512 6960€ | 95

18810 ,016 Inepusl-isjen 0£E9tS12 92ev6| 2s
91-8/€ Ulaly no1d] 06/9vG1l2  009006€. LG
Inapual-le[eb np ainod LEEIVS IS 12EV61 0S

G "1eD ¥/€- | X oun 91-g/¢ uojnog 99/9tvG12  ¥I90t128L 6V
8[epad e| 8p ainueAN0) LEQIYSLE He888 A%
Juswauuonels ep ulel Np 8bl]  e5YIYSIe 22l.61 Ge
3 us anbeg 1G09PSIZ 1000002 | ce

usiynpabll  £659tSIe 908€0Y 62

enusjal ep Lossey 80S9YG 12 619661 oz

uial) np Lossey ¥S99tG12 8/9¢€v Ll

"Bl 91 X 91/E1 X ZE/EL ||I9puUoY ¥829vSL2  9IELEL6L Gl
210 0,09t512 XE8GEZ L 2

19 9vM b.lOl.j.j.nJ_ uoissiwsuel)  ------- ------- L
NOILdIHOS3a SNV 'av4d ‘r40.d

303id 'ON 3d 'ON ON

AIN3INN|VHLINT
€0-00 9t 096 LINAOHd 3A "ON ‘(10£0009t096) 6£09€6 ITIAOI 3A "ON - HNIFLOVHL



0€e 66 €5 [epad 9y xal-aAlp
) €L

LININNIVHLINS
€0-00 9t 096 LINAOYd 3A "ON ‘(1L0£0009t096) 6€09€6 ITIAOIN 3A "ON - HNILOVHL



wuw ‘g = 9onod |-- ‘N-'3 seonod us seguuop
JU0S Juesodwod ap suoisuawip S9| saIno] :anbieway

uoyonog 96991G1e 8cvX1G6101 --

S[|Ius| 8p uoissu| 8/99¥G1¢ 00991vy 16¢
8/€ X 0c-t/} SIA Y02c9vSle 901009/} /8¢
81-91/G N0I09-8.U0D €6/9vGlc  00S0€6€L 9€¢

sooyo-aJed np eslojaiiug 6199512 62190% gee
uousl e 8YOENlY  £YEIVGLE L91G61 822

jodeo np spuog 00¥9tS12 G6£961 8ie

10deo np joAid ap 861 9£99t51¢2 191601 L2

p/exoungl-gL/guonog  v089vSLZ  ZLS09/P. €1z
("5'D) seq snid nesuued £929tG12 827X99288 1 902
(‘@'D) seq snd nesuued 2929vS 12 82vXS92881 S02

9|osuod np abejquiessy €999151¢ 6.5V 1Y 961}
81-91/G 81818||00 N0I0Y-8.3U0Y 68/91vGl¢c  00S006€L 61
3|us| 8p Hasu| ¥929vSle 19¢881| 161

P/€ X 8L-91/S SIA 08191vSle  ¢1S000.L} 681
¥/1-1 X 81-91/G uojnog v189vGle  02S08.v. €8l

Inalgjul ploq np nes|qeL c0€9YS1e ,S0€6} csl
BuISSnNoy Y0€9YS1C 82PX201€E6} 181

sisseyd 0499%S1¢e €90G ¥ 08}

Buissnop 9Ge91S1e LccS6| Ll

8/S X ¥2-0L SIA 29G9vSG1e 9.200% 9.1

osianel] L1€9¥S1e €vceel <748

aouasssp poddng €Lyorsie 9¢8961| jeie]s
c/LXp/ 1 SIN 9019¥S1e cevevl 29l

9ouasse| Inod 9||us] 91€9151¢ 8cPX62cE6} 191
¥/€ X 91-8/€ SIA 1819¥GIc  <C19000.} 6G1

slgsp ap Jsijonog LOS9¥S L2 GES661 261
voddng  9299vS1g 10820% ISk

llep egnue,p INPUOY  €£/29t512 0S€681 oSt

esse| oQ Moddng LLEOVS I 82vXPeeEhl 8el

1ode) np spuelb Jioing 0£29tS12 126181 LEL

SIN  G/99%S1g 8GE9 LY oct

Z/LX8L-9L/SSIN  66L9¥SLE  80S06VLL 89

Insugdns ebejene,p sueg £Y99vSie 0822ty 85
81-91/5 uenbojg-oine noio3 ¥8/9¥St2  00S089€. 2s
Inassiuowy  6999¥St2 22YX8.L8Y LY L€
v/EX8L-9L/SSIN  /819¥SLZ  2LG090LL 9¢

Inajow ap ayenbeld ¥8E9vSIe 621961 e

(‘a-D) ewaledsuel o|ua 0929752 665XE9288 T
oUD  80/9tS1e 6.1L€2h 8l

(‘"9'0) swaledsues) a|nua 19297512 66GXY9288 1 Gl
10de) 1989YGle 2evXyovSeh 4

piogep nes|gel  9/G9vSLe 82vXSLLLOY g
NOILdIHOS3ad SN3IHV ‘av4 'rgo.ad

303id 'ON 3d 'ON ‘ON

S3.LNIFON3
/SISSYHO €0-00 9t 096 LINAOHd 3A "ON ‘(L0£0009t096) 6£09€6 ITIAON 3d "ON - HNILOVHL



1171 bsny-eyje” xe)-sisseyo

S3.LNIFON3

/SISSYHO €0-00 9t 096 LINAOHd 3a "ON ‘(L0£0009t096) 6£09€6 IT1IAON 3A "ON - HNILOVHL

v



ww t‘Gg = 9onod |-- ‘N-'3 saonod us saguuop
U0S Juesodwod ap suoisuawip S9| sano] :anbieway

asienul ep Jnaldnuielu]  GZ99YS1e 89G/0% o]

sreuleH  ¥6S9¥SLe YSrov 201

e[ 91 X 8// X gg/6 8llepuoy  //29¥Ste  9L¥ 16061 00}
0CZXPL-0LSIN  2029¥SlZ  2Hv0L9LL 66

aueneq ep sjpues  $/29tS1e 0.2061 L6

8lielieq ep 8uloqg Np 8|0IBANOD  BSGIYS LS ¥2,00% 06
abeAeiqui,p o|qed op abe|inoueA op naydnusiul  LGH9SLe 208261 /8
a|nodwe,p JueINod 8p 8slid L029VG 12 2ressL 6.
abewnjep sreuley  £2e9¥S1e 9/2¥61 W
v/EX8L-9L/SSIN  /819¥SLZ  2+G090LL GS

uolre| Jnabuojd oaAe eploug|os ¥629t512 105261 e
abnoJ-auloq ep 8|018AN0D)  2809YS 12 €9G1EL A2
2/LX02-¥/LSIA  0L29vSle  80v02LLLE [R%

ebewnjep sieuley  8959%G 12 860 0% (0172

soseyd sep Jneldnuelul ] 0S09¥S 1S XgLL0LL ve
auleyD/eID  0¥99¥Sie GE6LLY ee

ebewn|ep Jnaydnuelu]  6LEIYSLE 0See61 0€

obals ep unaydnuelu]  $259vS1e SPSLOY 62

algule susyeq’, ggllous|qed  2L19¥Sie L6YSYL 82
oun Og-y/L N0V 6L/9¥Ske  000LSEL L2

aledwe oz'a|qIsN4  0029¥S e 861G/ L 9z

Inaljewsp np ejge)  9%99vS 12 ¥682 LY G2

piog np nesjge} np 80D 95594512 £6200¥ ve

96| L# sinodwy €/99t51¢2 [2Sty 2e

(rgs 1) seseyd sep jueInod ap sesid sap sleuseH 92291512 65/€81 4
sub Juswayous|ous,p Jneydnuiely]  GOZ9YSIEE 8E19/1 9l
sueneqepoeg  €££29vSie L6981 8

¥/€ X oun 0g-¥/} uojnog  €089vSLZ  2Hb09.lV. 2z
AClLeusneg  2919%G12 SovE9L b

NOILdIHOS3d SN3IHV ‘av4d ‘rgdo.d

303id 'ON 3d 'ON ON

ANOIYLO3 T3 £0-00 9% 096 LINAOH 3d "ON ‘(L0£000917096) 6€09€6 ITIAOW 3A "ON - HNILOVHL



uondo,| saInay,p INayealIpul,| 99AY

659

%

0t

uondo,| 8110INX3 AZT J9AY

4-SS01L

Y

7

3INOIY.LO3 T3 £0-00 9% 096 LINAOH 3A "ON ‘(L0E000917096) 6£09€6 ITIAOW 3A "ON - HNILOVHL




€

"39v19Y0 NA LNIWINNOILONOL NOg
“371H3IHNSSY HNOd 30V 1d NI Gigg;f;;,\‘”,fggw (3100 ¥31dN02IV) IV + S + g [3OvHdvINGA
_S3SINIY LI INFAIOA SITII  seureyy piog ap mesiqe. o e v+ lv+g | JHOEV
SI19INONY 373Q0ON NA N3ILIHINI T HNOd ! 155% - STy
SHNILOANNOD $33A3INT 313 INO SIFTOS — WEE | Canouwn
S3IONId S371S :aINOYYINTH o 19 CELEENENTT
—O— S$3310SI S3ONId . =
Sé'Jﬁé Il%'é“ﬁ%%" ke «S1Iv4,  LINDHIO | NOILISOd
0 IOVIAINTIV.A HN3LOVLNOD
| —]

S3dVHd

(IHONVHE3A 1S3 ¥NILYINOZY) W/L 009€ @ NI VO SLTOA 82

—O
NNdg |

dO1v1S

dNIALVYINOIY

(INI/L 009 @ DD dIAIV 9T-6)
394VHO 30 INGLSAS NA LNIWIANTY

39N0Y

(pdinb3 1)
30JONIT0S 30N3Ss3.a
1344v.d 3NVDHO

(H1LVLINOV4)
a1101INX3

|

!

|

!
E?NSSSE‘CI

=)o

3LINANOD
N

dION

o JHIVHOH
JION HN3LdINOD
(39aNITAIO 319N0a Y SHN310ON (41LV.L7IN0OV4)
S31HNS S319N08 2)
JOVANTIV.A J1INN
aonoavl (O———— ge% O—
:77777777777777777777777§!9TJ];H7‘
| sissed | 3
| HNFLOANNOO LNVLINOHIO-LHNOO | g
4
| | o
00 | | '
| I Y AR N B N |
! ¥NILOIANNOD !
| NOILONOC !
T
| hd
| |
|
! I/\ A HION f\ /\
| (3dN920 NON) HION 5 ®
| 393IS N YNILdNYYILNI o > MION AN AN
I HION Ad
! T HION
L e S 1
| |
| |
| | YION
! SYIAIH SNVA Svd !
| JLNWY3d SHIAIH HION
| |
777777777777777777 dn 31va3d
S0 N3t IOVAVHEWI
/N r -
(31NVH 31va3d) HION | !
JOVAVHENT | |
,,,,, LN —O T O :
' | ' ! :
' C) 3 O 3 | | :
: —O O—
‘ O |
] O | O ! S w
FHONvIE 3IHONVE
I 1
| |
Son . | (J1LV1INOV)
| | 37g1SN4 ELTENERERTY
(MO O [[[o=s0\O (v O
dnaydvnaa 0 - - - - - = !
7 3dJONIT
IONF10S  31y311ve
— ‘ ‘ ‘ +

4-0THOS

VINIHOS €0-00 9% 096 LINAOH 3A "ON ‘(L0€0009t7096) 6€09€6 ITIAON 3d 'ON - HNILOVHL



S, JONVHOZH 3 §3031d $31 13 NIILIHINIT
g g e e e oo oo e oo LLNYHYD
e e e e e STINYNOSTY53q
o oo e e e e e 2531S NQ 3TENISN3
e ettt 1SN3ANOL Y11 30 T6YAZ 30 HIIAT
S, 1SN3ANOL 30 HALHYS
R, NOLLOZHIA v 30 T1GNISNS
L - e e e e e HAZLON
e e e e e e e e LNIWANIVHLNG
e e e e e e e e e S3LNIZON/SISSYHO
(it e e e e e ANOINLOE3
G e e VINZHOS

S34H3I1VIN 3ad 319Vl

9991d €| ap uonduosaq .
909Id B| 9p 0JSWNN «

«L0€000917096 (6€09€6), - SI9POI\ NP OJQWINN
Ana1oel] , - UINpoid «

:SJUBAINS Sluswaublasual s| sinolnoy zeuuop ‘ebueyoal ap sadald sep zepuewwod SNOA anbsioT
‘abaIs 9] snossap ‘o|ig,| INS BISANOI} 8S UNpoid np aj9pow ap oJownu a7
J81|nd1ed a[9pow ap 0JowWnNU un B Jnajoel} anbey)n

‘uolneoiuapl,| Jayjioes Jnod spuelb
sn|d 1se 9aJ4juoW BLIBSSIA BT “INd8joel] 8110A 8p abejuowsp no/ie abejuow 8| suep apinb un swwod
|[enuew 89 sed zas||In,N "918yoe zaAe SnoA anb ajopow 9| Juswajoexs Jajuasaidal sed juannad su
suoljesisn||I se -abueyoal ap sed9ld S8| JopuBWIWOD 8P UI0Sa( B 3||19/|I puenb unajoell np S8ayd
-e1op op so9291d sop uoeoIudPI,P SUSAoWw S8| D9AE JUdID 9| JIUINO} Jnod BUISSapP 919 B |anuew 89

TANNVIN 3O H3SI11LN LNJININOD



‘N-"3 Xny swudw|
60'9L¥0 €L0LVSIZ Lev8ey sivONve4 (D II ]]v

anbije}soIpAH € UoIsIdaId INaloel] 9% BE09IE6
SO|9POIN

S303ld S3d T3aNNVIA

34SS31IA 3d HN310V4dl






